
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law
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Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ABDUL 

SALIM

AALI 41 

Male

MALAYIL 

HOUSE,THAZHAT

HUR PO,4 CENT 

COLONY,PADIYE

RY

CHEERAL 

AMSOM 

PADIYERY

26-06-

2021 

08:15

208/2021 U/s 

20(b)(II)(A) 

of NDPS Act

NOOLPUZ

HA

RAJU K SI 

OF POLICE

JFCM I 

Sulthan 

Bathery

2 Suneesh Velayudhan 32 

Male

Thevarkoottam (h) 

Manjapra,Ayyamp

uzha,Eranakulam

Bathery 26-06-

2021 

15:30

432/2021 U/s 

174 CrPC 

Altered to 

302 r/w 34 

IPC

SULTHAN

BATHERY

Sunil 

Pulikkal ,IP 

Bathery

SDM Court 

Mananthav

ady

3 Lokanathan Ramachand

ran

40 

Male

Mekkadan 

Quarters 

,Puthenkunnu.P.O, 

Kodathi Padi (Kooli 

(h) Pattavayal 

,Munnanad )

Bathery 26-06-

2021 

15:30

432/2021 U/s 

174 CrPC 

Altered to 

302 r/w 34 

IPC

SULTHAN

BATHERY

Sunil 

Pulikkal ,IP 

Bathery

SDM Court 

Mananthav

ady

4 THOMAS ABRAHAM 31 

Male

MECHERIYMANN

IL HOUSE, 

PERIYA

PANANTHA

RA

25-06-

2021 

10:45

189/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

Sec 129, 

194D, 3(1) 

r/w 181, 185 

of MV Act

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 FRANCIS MATHAI 60 

Male

NEDUNGATTIL 

HOUSE, 

MAITHANIKKUN

NU,KALLUVAYAL

,BATHERY,WAYA

NAD

GANDIJUNT

ION 

BATHERY

24-06-

2021 

18:35

426/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

PRASANTH 

RN

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in    Wayanad    district from   20.06.2021to26.06.2021                 



6 RICHARD MOHANDA

S

37 

Male

EDOLI VILLA 

(HO). 

DARSANAMUKK

U, QUILANDY 

KOZHIKODE,

PULPALLY 

AMSOM 

CHEKADY

24-06-

2021 

18:00

342/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

PULPALLY ACHUTHAN 

NS . SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 DHANESH NARAYAN

AN

33 

Male

KOLLAKKAMPAR

AMATH (HO) 

PERUMANNA, 

PANTHIRAKKAV

U KOZHIKODE

PULPALLY 

AMSOM 

CHEKADY

24-06-

2021 

18:00

342/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

PULPALLY ACHUTHAN 

NS . SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

8 MITHUN RAMAKRIS

HNAN

33 

Male

MITHUNAM (HO) 

PANTHALAYANI 

(PO) KOYILANDY, 

KOZHIKODE

PULPALLY 

AMSOM 

CHEKADY

24-06-

2021 

18:00

342/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

PULPALLY ACHUTHAN 

NS . SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 Vijesh Raveendran 31 

Male

Male, Age:31, 

RAVEENDRAN 

(Father), 

Permanent 

Address: Palliyil 

(h), Alinchuvadu, 

CHULLIYODE 

POST, 

AMBALAVAYAL 

Police Station, 

WYNAD, 

KERALA, INDIA

Near 

Ambalavayal 

Beavarage

24-06-

2021 

16:10

314/2021 U/s 

118(a) KP 

ACT & 

4(2)(e) THE 

KERALA 

EPIDEMIC 

DISEASES 

ORDINANC

E, 2021 & 

Sec 3(a) The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID -19) 

Additional 

Regulations, 

2020

AMBALAV

AYAL

Sukumaran,

SI Of Police 

Ambalavayal 

Police 

Station

BAILED BY 

POLICE



10 Chandran Gopalan 31 

Male

Male, Age:31, 

GOPALAN 

(Father), 

Permanent 

Address: 

AMBALKKUNNU 

COLANY, 

CHULLIYODE, 

AMBALAVAYAL 

Police Station, 

WYNAD, 

KERALA, INDIA

Near 

Ambalavayal 

Beavarage

24-06-

2021 

16:10

314/2021 U/s 

118(a) KP 

ACT & 

4(2)(e) THE 

KERALA 

EPIDEMIC 

DISEASES 

ORDINANC

E, 2021 & 

Sec 3(a) The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID -19) 

Additional 

Regulations, 

2020

AMBALAV

AYAL

Sukumaran,

SI Of Police 

Ambalavayal 

Police 

Station

BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 RAJEEV K M 

MATHEW

54 

Male

KIZHAKKANEDA

TH 

HOUSE,PACHADI

,KIDANGANAD,V

ADAKKANAD 

BATHERY

PAZHERY 24-06-

2021 

17:05

425/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

MUKUNDA

N VO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12 WIlSON VARKEY 46 

Male

PULPARA 

HOUSE, 

Kommayad 

Velikkarakunnu 

Karakkamala

MANANTHA

VADY

24-06-

2021 

10:00

639/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Saneesh U,SI 

of police 

mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE



13 RAJU VELAYUD

HAN

49 

Male

PUNATHIL 

HOUSE 

KALLONIKUNNU 

IRULAM AMSOM

KALLONIK

UNNU

24-06-

2021 

14:30

301/2021 U/s 

279 IPC 185 

OF MV ACT 

& 4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) THE 

KERALA 

EPIDEMIC 

DISEASES 

ORDINANC

E, 2021 & 

Sec 3(a) The 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Corona Virus 

Disease 

(COVID -19) 

Additional 

Regulations, 

2020

KENICHIR

A

ARUN V R BAILED BY 

POLICE

14 Jinu John John 22 

Male

Kadavil house, 

Vemom Po. 

Edapadi 

Payyamplli

Ondayangadi 22-06-

2021 

17:10

628/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Roy PC SI Of 

Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE

15 Josho Biju Biju 21 

Male

Pallichakudi, 

Payyampalli, 

Mannathavady

Mannathava

dy

22-06-

2021 

17:10

628/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Roy PC SI Of 

Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE

16 Saibin Thomas 22 

Male

Kollasseriyil 

House, Koyilari, 

Kammana

Mannathava

dy

22-06-

2021 

17:30

628/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Roy PC SI Of 

Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE



17 JITHESH 

NO

NARAYAN

AN

35 

Male

ORATHOTTIL (H), 

MAKKIYADU, 

KANJIRANGADU

THONDERN

AD 

AMSHAM 

KROEME

22-06-

2021 

17:00

218/2021 U/s 

451, 354, 

354(A)(1)(i), 

354(A)(1)(ii), 

323, 506 IPC

THONDER

NADU

VARGHESE 

ME

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 SIRAJ K K MOIDU 32 

Male

KARAKKANDI 

HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 

10th MILE,

THAVINJAL 

AMSOM 

THALAPPU

ZHA TOWN

22-06-

2021 

15:45

186/2021 U/s 

67B(b) of IT 

Act & Sec 15 

(1) of POCSO 

Act 2012

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

ADHOC 1- 

Kalpetta

19 Abhijith P A Anil kumar 20 

Male

Pallikulangara 

house, 

Nellichodu,Myl 

ambadi, 

Krishnagiri

Nellichodu 21-06-

2021 

18:30

329/2021 U/s 

20(b)(II)(A) 

of NDPS Act

MEENANG

ADI

Paul C P JFCM I 

Sulthan 

Bathery

20 Ajith RP Ravichandr

an

21 

Male

Krishna nivas , 

Panni minda Myl 

ambadi, 

Krishnagiri

Nellichodu 21-06-

2021 

18:30

329/2021 U/s 

20(b)(II)(A) 

of NDPS Act

MEENANG

ADI

Paul C P JFCM I 

Sulthan 

Bathery

21 ABDUL 

SALAM

MUHAMAM

D

28 

Male

THURAYIL (HO) 

PATTANIKOOPP

U (PO) 

PERIKKALOOR 

PULPALLY 

AMSOM

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM 

MARAKKAD

AVU

20-06-

2021 

12:05

323/2021 U/s 

286 IPC & 

9B(1)(b) THE 

EXPLOSIVE 

ACT, 1884 & 

Sec 4 & 5 of 

Explosive 

Substants 

Act

PULPALLY PRASANTH 

K SI OF 

POLICE

JFCM II 

Sulthan 

Bathery



22 RASHID SHOKATH

U

25 

Male

EZHUPATHILL 

(HO) 

BAIRAKUPPA, HD 

KOTTA, 

BEECHANAHALL

I, MYSURU 

DISTICT, 

KARNATAKA

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM 

MARAKKAD

AVU

20-06-

2021 

12:05

323/2021 U/s 

286 IPC & 

9B(1)(b) THE 

EXPLOSIVE 

ACT, 1884 & 

Sec 4 & 5 of 

Explosive 

Substants 

Act

PULPALLY PRASANTH 

K SI OF 

POLICE

JFCM II 

Sulthan 

Bathery

23 SHANEET

H K

PURUSHOT

HAMAN

34 

Male

KELOTH HOUSE, 

KOODALI POST, 

KOODALI, 

KANNUR

CENTRAL 

EXCISE

25-06-

2021 

00:15

188/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

ABDULLA, 

ASI OF 

POLICE, 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24 ATHUL R V RAMAKRIS

HNAN

27 

Male

MADATHIL 

HOUSE, 

KOODALI POST, 

KAVUM THAZHE, 

KANNUR

CENTRAL 

EXCISE

25-06-

2021 

00:15

188/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

ABDULLA, 

ASI OF 

POLICE, 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25 SUNEESH 

K B

BASKARAN 31 

Male

KAVUMUTTAM 

HOUSE,KARAKK

AMALA,PORUNN

ANNUR 

VILLAGE,WAYAN

AD.

KAMBALAK

KAD PS

25-06-

2021 

16:30

276/2021 U/s 

376(2)(n), 

450 IPC

KAMBALA

KKAD

SREEDASA

N MV-SI OF 

POLICE

JFCM 

Kalpetta

26 GEORGE ANTONY 73 

Male

PANAMKLAM 

(HO) 

DEVARGADHA 

PADICHIRA

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM 

THUPRA

23-06-

2021 

15:25

338/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

PULPALLY ACHUTHAN 

NS . SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 PHILIPH THOMAS 61 

Male

THARAYIL (HO), 

SASIMALA (PO) 

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM 

THUPRA

23-06-

2021 

15:25

338/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

PULPALLY ACHUTHAN 

NS . SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



28 SOORYAN THOZHAPP

AN

45 

Male

KOMMATT 

COLONY,THAZHA

THOOR,CHEERA

L 

AMSOM,SULTHA

N BATHERY

BATHERY 

AMSOM 

CHUNGAM

21-06-

2021 

17:15

409/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

MUKUNDA

N VO 48

BAILED BY 

POLICE


