## Accused Persons arrested in Wayanad district from 20.06.2021to26.06.2021

No.	Name of the Accused	Name of the father of Accused	Age & Sex	Address of Accused	Arrested	Date & Time of Arrest	Cr. No & Sec of Law	Station	Name of Arresting Officer, Rank & Designation	Name of the Court at which accused produced
1	2 A DDIH	3	4	5	6 CHEERAL	7	8	9	10 RAJU K SI	JFCM I
1	ABDUL SALIM	AALI	41 Male	MALAYIL HOUSE,THAZHAT HUR PO,4 CENT COLONY,PADIYE RY		26-06- 2021 08:15	208/2021 U/s 20(b)(II)(A) of NDPS Act	HA		Sulthan Bathery
2	Suneesh	Velayudhan	32 Male	Thevarkoottam (h) Manjapra,Ayyamp uzha,Eranakulam	Bathery	26-06- 2021 15:30	432/2021 U/s 174 CrPC Altered to 302 r/w 34 IPC	SULTHAN BATHERY	Sunil Pulikkal ,IP Bathery	SDM Court Mananthav ady
3	Lokanathan	Ramachand ran	40 Male	Mekkadan Quarters ,Puthenkunnu.P.O, Kodathi Padi (Kooli (h) Pattavayal ,Munnanad)	Bathery	26-06- 2021 15:30	432/2021 U/s 174 CrPC Altered to 302 r/w 34 IPC	SULTHAN BATHERY	Sunil Pulikkal ,IP Bathery	SDM Court Mananthav ady
4	THOMAS	ABRAHAM	31 Male	MECHERIYMANN IL HOUSE, PERIYA	PANANTHA RA	25-06- 2021 10:45	189/2021 U/s 279 IPC & Sec 129, 194D, 3(1) r/w 181, 185 of MV Act	THALAPU ZHA	JIMMY PJ SI THALAPPU ZHA PS	BAILED BY POLICE
5	FRANCIS	MATHAI	60 Male	,	GANDIJUNT ION BATHERY	24-06- 2021 18:35	426/2021 U/s	SULTHAN BATHERY	PRASANTH RN	BAILED BY POLICE

	DIGILLER	3.FOTT 4.3.TD :	I	Innortant :	DITT D :	0.4.06	0.4040000000000000000000000000000000000	DIII D :	4 OTTTTTTT :	D 4 II ED D
6	RICHARD	MOHANDA		EDOLI VILLA	PULPALLY	24-06-		PULPALLY	ACHUTHAN	
		S	Male	(HO).	AMSOM	2021	15(c) r/w 63		NS . SI OF	POLICE
				DARSANAMUKK	CHEKADY	18:00	of Abkari Act		POLICE	
				U, QUILANDY						
				KOZHIKODE.						
7	DHANESH	NARAYAN	33	KOLLAKKAMPAR		24-06-		PULPALLY	ACHUTHAN	
		AN	Male	AMATH (HO)	AMSOM	2021	15(c) r/w 63		NS . SI OF	POLICE
				PERUMANNA,	CHEKADY	18:00	of Abkari Act		POLICE	
				PANTHIRAKKAV						
				U KOZHIKODE						
8	MITHUN		33	` /	PULPALLY	24-06-		PULPALLY		BAILED BY
		HNAN	Male	PANTHALAYANI	AMSOM	2021	15(c) r/w 63		NS . SI OF	POLICE
				(PO) KOYILANDY,	CHEKADY	18:00	of Abkari Act		POLICE	
				KOZHIKODE						
9	Vijesh	Raveendran	31	Male, Age:31,	Near	24-06-	314/2021 U/s	AMDAT AM	Sukumaran,	BAILED BY
9	vijesn	Kaveenaran	Male					AMBALAV AYAL	Sukumaran, SI Of Police	POLICE
			maie	RAVEENDRAN		2021	118(a) KP	AIAL		POLICE
				(Father),	Beavarage	16:10	ACT &		Ambalavayal	
				Permanent			4(2)(e) THE		Police	
				Address: Palliyil			KERALA		Station	
				(h), Alinchuvadu,			EPIDEMIC			
				CHULLIYODE			DISEASES			
				POST,			ORDINANC			
				AMBALAVAYAL			E, 2021 &			
				Police Station,			Sec 3(a) The			
				WYNAD,			Kerala			
				KERALA, INDIA			Epidemic			
							Disease			
							Corona Virus			
							Disease			
							(COVID -19)			
							Additional			
							Regulations,			
							2020			
<u> </u>										

10	Chandran	Gopalan	31	Male, Age:31,	Near	24-06-	314/2021 U/s	AMRALAV	Sukumaran,	BAILED BY
10		Gopaian	Male	GOPALAN	Ambalavayal		118(a) KP	AYAL	SI Of Police	POLICE
			TVICTO	(Father),	Beavarage	16:10	ACT &		Ambalavayal	
				Permanent	Beavarage	10.10	4(2)(e) THE		Police	
				Address:			KERALA		Station	
				AMBALKKUNNU			EPIDEMIC			
				COLANY,			DISEASES			
				CHULLIYODE,			ORDINANC			
				AMBALAVAYAL			E, 2021 &			
				Police Station,			Sec 3(a) The			
				WYNAD,			Kerala			
				KERALA, INDIA			Epidemic			
							Disease			
							Corona Virus			
							Disease			
							(COVID -19)			
							Additional			
							Regulations,			
							2020			
11	RAJEEV	KM	54	KIZHAKKANEDA	PAZHERY	24-06-	425/2021 U/s	SULTHAN	MUKUNDA	BAILED BY
		MATHEW	Male	TH		2021	279 IPC &	BATHERY	N VO	POLICE
				HOUSE,PACHADI		17:05	$185~\mathrm{MV}~\mathrm{ACT}$			
				,KIDANGANAD,V						
				ADAKKANAD						
				BATHERY						
12	WIISON	VARKEY	46	PULPARA	MANANTHA				Saneesh U,SI	
			Male	HOUSE,	VADY	2021	` '	AVADY	of police	POLICE
				Kommayad		10:00	Act		mananthava	
				Velikkarakunnu					dy	
				Karakkamala						

12	RAJU	VELAYUD	49	PUNATHIL	KALLONIK	24-06-	301/2021 U/s	KENICHIR	ARIIN V R	BAILED BY
10	IVAOU	HAN	Male	HOUSE	UNNU	2021		A	ARON VII	POLICE
		IIAN	Maie	KALLONIKUNNU	UNNU	14:30	OF MV ACT	A		1 OLICE
				IRULAM AMSOM		14:50				
				INULAM AMSUM			& 4(2)(e),			
							4(2)(j) THE			
							KERALA			
							EPIDEMIC			
							DISEASES			
							ORDINANC			
							E, 2021 &			
							Sec 3(a) The			
							Kerala			
							Epidemic			
							Disease			
							Corona Virus			
							Disease			
							(COVID -19)			
							Additional			
							Regulations,			
							2020			
14	Jinu John	John	22	Kadavil house,	Ondayangadi	22-06-	628/2021 U/s	MANANTH	Roy PC SI Of	BAILED BY
			Male	Vemom Po.		2021	15(c) r/w 63	AVADY	Police	POLICE
				Edapadi		17:10	of Abkari Act		Mananthava	
				Payyamplli					dy	
15	Josho Biju	Biju	21	Pallichakudi,	Mannathava	22-06-	628/2021 U/s	MANANTH	Roy PC SI Of	
			Male	Payyampalli,	dy	2021	15(c) r/w 63	AVADY	Police	POLICE
				Mannathavady		17:10	of Abkari Act		Mananthava	
									dy	
16	Saibin	Thomas	22	Kollasseriyil	Mannathava	22-06-	628/2021 U/s		Roy PC SI Of	
			Male	House, Koyilari,	dy	2021	` '	AVADY	Police	POLICE
				Kammana		17:30	of Abkari Act		Mananthava	
									dv	

1.5	IIMIIDOII	NIAD ASTANT	0.5	OD A MILOMMIT (II)	MITONIDEDA	00.00	01.0/0001 TT/	MILONDED	MADGHEGE	DAILED DY
17	JITHESH NO	NARAYAN AN	35 Male	ORATHOTTIL (H), MAKKIYADU, KANJIRANGADU	THONDERN AD AMSHAM KROEME	22-06- 2021 17:00	218/2021 U/s 451, 354, 354(A)(1)(i), 354(A)(1)(ii), 323, 506 IPC	NADU	VARGHESE ME	BAILED BY POLICE
18	SIRAJ K K	MOIDU	32 Male	KARAKKANDI HOUSE, VELLAMUNDA, 10th MILE,	THAVINJAL AMSOM THALAPPU ZHA TOWN	22-06- 2021 15:45	186/2021 U/s 67B(b) of IT Act & Sec 15 (1) of POCSO Act 2012	THALAPU ZHA	JIMMY PJ SI THALAPPU ZHA PS	ADHOC 1- Kalpetta
19	Abhijith P A	Anil kumar	20 Male	Pallikulangara house, Nellichodu,Myl ambadi, Krishnagiri	Nellichodu	21-06- 2021 18:30	329/2021 U/s 20(b)(II)(A) of NDPS Act	MEENANG ADI	Paul C P	JFCM I Sulthan Bathery
20	Ajith RP	Ravichandr an	21 Male	Krishna nivas , Panni minda Myl ambadi, Krishnagiri	Nellichodu	21-06- 2021 18:30	329/2021 U/s 20(b)(II)(A) of NDPS Act	MEENANG ADI	Paul C P	JFCM I Sulthan Bathery
21	ABDUL SALAM	MUHAMAM D	28 Male	THURAYIL (HO) PATTANIKOOPP U (PO) PERIKKALOOR PULPALLY AMSOM	PADICHIRA AMSOM MARAKKAD AVU	20-06- 2021 12:05	323/2021 U/s 286 IPC & 9B(1)(b) THE EXPLOSIVE ACT, 1884 & Sec 4 & 5 of Explosive Substants Act	PULPALLY	PRASANTH K SI OF POLICE	JFCM II Sulthan Bathery

22	RASHID	SHOKATH U	25 Male	EZHUPATHILL (HO) BAIRAKUPPA, HD KOTTA, BEECHANAHALL I, MYSURU DISTICT, KARNATAKA	AMSOM	20-06- 2021 12:05	323/2021 U/s 286 IPC & 9B(1)(b) THE EXPLOSIVE ACT, 1884 & Sec 4 & 5 of Explosive Substants Act	PULPALLY	PRASANTH K SI OF POLICE	JFCM II Sulthan Bathery
23	SHANEET H K	PURUSHOT HAMAN	34 Male	KELOTH HOUSE, KOODALI POST, KOODALI, KANNUR	CENTRAL EXCISE	25-06- 2021 00:15	188/2021 U/s 15(c) r/w 63 of Abkari Act	THALAPU ZHA	ABDULLA, ASI OF POLICE, THALAPPU ZHA PS	BAILED BY POLICE
24	ATHUL R V		27 Male	MADATHIL HOUSE, KOODALI POST, KAVUM THAZHE, KANNUR	CENTRAL EXCISE	25-06- 2021 00:15	188/2021 U/s 15(c) r/w 63 of Abkari Act	THALAPU ZHA	ABDULLA, ASI OF POLICE, THALAPPU ZHA PS	BAILED BY POLICE
25	SUNEESH K B	BASKARAN	31 Male	KAVUMUTTAM HOUSE,KARAKK AMALA,PORUNN ANNUR VILLAGE,WAYAN AD.	KAMBALAK KAD PS	25-06- 2021 16:30	276/2021 U/s 376(2)(n), 450 IPC	KAMBALA KKAD	SREEDASA N MV-SI OF POLICE	JFCM Kalpetta
26	GEORGE	ANTONY	73 Male	PANAMKLAM (HO) DEVARGADHA PADICHIRA	PADICHIRA AMSOM THUPRA	23-06- 2021 15:25	338/2021 U/s 15(c) r/w 63 of Abkari Act	PULPALLY	ACHUTHAN NS . SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
27	PHILIPH	THOMAS	61 Male	THARAYIL (HO), SASIMALA (PO) PADICHIRA AMSOM	PADICHIRA AMSOM THUPRA	23-06- 2021 15:25	338/2021 U/s 15(c) r/w 63 of Abkari Act	PULPALLY	ACHUTHAN NS . SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE

2	8	SOORYAN	THOZHAPP	45	KOMMATT	BATHERY	21-06-	409/2021 U/s	SULTHAN	MUKUNDA	BAILED BY
			AN	Male	COLONY,THAZHA	AMSOM	2021	279 IPC &	BATHERY	N VO 48	POLICE
					THOOR,CHEERA	CHUNGAM	17:15	$185~\mathrm{MV}~\mathrm{ACT}$			
					L						
					AMSOM,SULTHA						
					N BATHERY						